502022047 08/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond David Pitman	07/26/2012
KIS LTD.	07/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TALON INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	21900 Burbank Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 270	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13450628	
PCT Number:	GB2010051726	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7038946430

 Phone:
 703-894-6405

 Email:
 BS@dbjg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian Siritzky
Address Line 1: 4300 Wilson Blvd.

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4014-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Siritzky

PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0388 42450650

CH \$80 00

Total Attachments: 4

source=KIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign patent rights.exec#page1.tif source=KIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign patent rights.exec#page2.tif source=KIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign patent rights.exec#page3.tif source=KIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign patent rights.exec#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made between:

RAYMOND DAVID PITMAN, an individual, of 20 Boxwell Road, Berkhamsted, Herts, HP4 3ET, United Kingdom, and KIS LTD., a limited company registered in the United Kingdom and having a place of business at The Old School House Bridge Road, Hunton Bridge, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire, WD4 8SZ, United Kingdom (collectively, the "ASSIGNOR"), and

TALON INTERNATIONAL, INC. a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 21900 Burbank Blvd., Suite 270, Woodland Hills, California 91367, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE").

Whereas, by a document tilted Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications, executed January 19, 2012, Assignor has assigned unto Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in the following table (hereinafter the "PATENTS"):

	Application No. / Patent No.	Title	Territory	Application Filing date	Grant Date
	GB2420586	Fastening	United Kingdom	27/Nov/2004	02.06.2009 Publication of notice in the Patents and Designs Journal (Section 25(1))
2	PCT/GB2010/051726	Adjustable strap assembly, slider and connector	International	13/Oct/2010	N.A.
3	CN200880112613.7	Fastening	China (CN)	04/Sept/2008	04/Sept/2008
4	2185016	Fastening	Europe (EP)	04/Sept/2008	04/Sept/2008
5	2185016	Fastening	U.K. (from EP)	04/Sept/2008	04/Sepi/2008
6	2185016	Fastening	France (from EP)	04/Sept/2008	04/Sept/2008
7	2185016	Fastening	Germany (from EP)	04/Sept/2008	04/Sept/2008
8	JP2010-524581 JP2010538724	Fastening	Japan (ex PCT Ch, 2)	04/Sept/2008	
9	US 12/733,608	Fastening	U.S.A.	10/Mar/2010	N.A.
10	D610,777	Fastener for garments	U.S.A.	5/Mar/2008	2/Mar/2010

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Rights Page 2 of 4

and

Whereas Assignee desires confirmation of the assignments made by said Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW Therefore, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of one pound (£1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, granted, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby grant, assign, sell, transfer, convey and quitelaim unto ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, (a) the above-identified inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified patent applications and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof (including divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed on the inventions), (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto (including original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions), (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications, including the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full and unencumbered right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States and corresponding foreign patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute upon request of ASSIGNEE such additional documents as are reasonably necessary to register and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of ASSIGNEE under the Patent Assignment Agreement in and to the patent rights worldwide, including all documents necessary to register in the name of ASSIGNEE the assignment of the patent rights with the appropriate foreign or international office or registrar.

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Rights Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives (DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY, LLP) to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

[Signatures on next page]

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Rights Page 4 of 4

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date: 264 Say RAYMOND DAVID PITMAN Witness: A.A. R

Date: 26th Witness: 1 A. Sury 2012 KIS LTD

ACCEPTANCE DECLARATION

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to and accepts the above-mentioned assignment(s) from ASSIGNOR.

Assignee (TALON INTERNATIONAL, INC.):

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature: _____ Date: _____ Name: Lonnie D.Schnell

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 08/12/2012